

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR MAINTENANCE) NO. 1750
of 2024**

=====

JASMINKUMAR MAGANLAL RUPAREL

Versus

JULIEBEN W/O JASMINKUMAR RUPAREL & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

DEVANGI B SOLANKI(8888) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY**Date : 27/11/2024****ORAL ORDER**

1. The draft amendment is allowed and the draft amendment is ordered to be taken on record. The amendment be carried out forthwith.

2. Learned advocate appearing for the applicant submits that after filing of the present application by the applicant, the respondent wife has filed application under Section 125(3) of the Criminal Procedure Code, 1973. In the said proceedings, no summons was issued to the present applicant and without issuance of summons, the learned Family Court has passed order adverse to the present applicant.

3. Having regard to the same, issue notice returnable on 23.01.2025.

4. There shall be Ad-interim relief in terms of Para- 6(C-1) till then.

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)

NABILA