

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR MAINTENANCE) NO.
1750 of 2024**

=====

JASMINKUMAR MAGANLAL RUPAREL

Versus

JULIEBEN W/O JASMINKUMAR RUPAREL & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

DEVANGI B SOLANKI(8888) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR P S DATTA(11324) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 07/02/2025

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned advocate for the applicant, stand over to 15.04.2025.

Ad-interim relief granted vide order dated 27.11.2024 passed by the coordinate Bench is extended till then.

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR, J.)

Ajay